
PLANT MATERIALS PROGRAM 
STAFF DIRECTORY

NATIONAL PM PROGRAM CONTACTS
National Program Leader, Plant Materials

(9001) 720-0536
Robert.Escheman@usda.gov

Robert T. Escheman Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:
FedEx: 1400 Independence Ave., SW, 
Room 6157, Washington, DC 20250

National Program Leader, Plant Materials (202) 720-1814
(202) 720-0536

Washington, DC 20013
PO Box 2890, Room 6157, South Bldg.
USDA-NRCS, Ecological Sciences Division

National Plant Materials Center

(9053) 665
John.Englert@md.usda.gov

John M. Englert Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:

PMC Manager/Horticulturist (301) 504-8741
(301) 504-8175

Beltsville, MD 20705
Bldg. 509, BARC-East, Beaver Dam Rd.
USDA-NRCS, National Plant Materials Center

Plant Materials Technical Advisor - National Park Service

(9059) 4025
Russ_Haas@nps.gov

Russ Haas Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:

PM Technical Advisor-NPS (303) 969-2736
(303) 969-2172

Denver, CO 80225
12795 W. Alameda Pkwy., PO Box 25287
National Park Service, DSCRP
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NATIONAL PLANT DATA CENTER
USDA-NRCS, National Plant Data Center

Baton Rouge, LA 70874-4490

Phone:
Fax: (225) 775-8883

(225) 775-6280

FedEx:  Southern University, BA Little 
Dr., Baton Rouge, LA 70813

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

P.O. Box  74490

Ext.
(9000) 747-4140Director Scott.Peterson@usda.gov11J. Scott Peterson

(9000) 747-4475Plant Physiologist James.Henson@usda.gov13James Henson

(9000) 747-4480Forest Biologist Lincoln.Moore@usda.gov14Lincoln Moore

(9000) 865-2705Plant Systematist Mark.Skinner2@usda.gov17Mark Skinner

(9000) 865-2700Programmer/Analyst Phelma.Haney@usda.gov15Phelma Haney

Plant Information Coordinator Rebecca.Noricks@usda.gov10Rebecca Noricks

Botanist 12 Vacant

Department of Environmental Horticulture

Davis, CA 95616

Phone:
Fax: (530) 752-1819

(530) 752-8439

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

One Shields Ave., University of California

Ext.
(9000) 747-4490Ethnoecologist mkanderson@ucdavis.eduM. Kat Anderson
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PLANT MATERIALS CENTERS AND STAFF
ALASKA (Palmer)

Palmer, AK 99645

Phone:
Fax: (907) 746-1568

(907) 745-4469

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

HC 04 Box 7440

Alaska Dept. of Natural Resources
Alaska Plant Materials Center

Ext.
Stoney_Wright@dnr.state.ak.usStoney Wright PMC Manager
William_Campbell@dnr.state.ak.usWilliam Campbell Agronomist
nursery@pobox.mtaonline.netPeggy Hunt Agronomist
Nancy_Moore@dnr.state.ak.usNancy Moore Agronomist
Andy_Nolen@dnr.state.ak.usAndrew Nolen Agronomist
Donald_Ross@dnr.state.ak.usDonald Ross Agronomist
Michael_Thomson@dnr.state.ak.usMichael Thomson Agronomist
Susan_Mayer@dnr.state.ak.usSusan Mayer Secretary
Kathi_Vanzant@dnr.state.ak.usKathi Vanzant Seed Analyst
Tom_Klebesadel@dnr.state.ak.usThomas R. Klebesadel Plant Foreman

ARIZONA (Tucson)

Tucson, AZ 85705-9223

Phone:
Fax: (520) 292-9099

(520) 292-2999

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

3241 North Romero Rd.

USDA-NRCS
Tucson Plant Materials Center

Ext.
1831 Ramona.Garner@az.usda.govRamona Garner PMC Manager

Harry.Buck@az.usda.govHarry H. Buck Biological Technician

ARKANSAS (Booneville)

Booneville, AR 72927-9214

Phone:
Fax: (479) 675-5466

(479) 675-5182

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

6883 S. State Highway 23

USDA-NRCS
Booneville Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9044) 5140 Randy.King@ar.usda.govRandy King PMC Manager

Lance.Tharel@ar.usda.govLance M. Tharel Asst. Manager/Conserv. Agron.
Debbie.Orick@ar.usda.govDebbie Orick Secretary
Dale.Goff@ar.usda.govDale Goff Biological Science Technician
Eddie.Pratt@ar.usda.govThomas (Ed) Pratt Biological Science Technician

NRCS Plant Materials Contacts, Page 3 Updated 9/1/2004



CALIFORNIA (Lockeford)

Lockeford, CA 95237

Phone:
Fax: (209) 727-5923

(209) 727-5319

FedEx: 21001 North Elliott Rd.

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

PO Box 68, 21001 N. Elliott Rd.

USDA-NRCS
Lockeford Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9040) 2591 Dave.Dyer@ca.usda.govDavid A. Dyer PMC Manager/Agronomist

Clem Avitia Farm Superintendent
Jim Hutson Gardener/Seed Processor

UPPER COLORADO ENVIRONMENTAL CENTER

Meeker, CO 81641

Phone:
Fax: (970) 878-5004

(970) 878-5003

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

5538 RBC #4
Upper Colorado Environmental Plant Center

Ext.
(9059) 4220 ucepc@quik.comSteve D. Parr PMC Manager

ucepc@quik.comGary L. Noller Senior Scientist
ucepc@quik.comMartha A. Walsh Office Administrator
ucepc@quik.comRodney W. Dunham Farm Foreman
ucepc@quik.comLois E. Dworshak Plant Propagationist

FLORIDA (Brooksville)

Brooksville, FL 34601

Phone:
Fax: (352) 799-7305

(352) 796-9600

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

14119 Broad St.

USDA-NRCS
Brooksville Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9012) 5615 Clarence.Maura@fl.usda.govClarence Maura, Jr. PMC Manager 101

Triscia.Weakley@fl.usda.govTriscia A. Weakley Secretary 100
5097 Maryanne.Gonter@fl.usda.govMary Anne Gonter Biological Science Technician 104

Edmond W. Black Biological Science Technician
Robert J. Santucci Biological Science Technician
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GEORGIA (Jimmy Carter)

Americus, GA 31709

Phone:
Fax: (229) 924-0013

(229) 924-4499

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

295 Morris Dr.

USDA-NRCS
Jimmy Carter Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9021) 7715 Mike.Owsley@ga.usda.govMike M. Owsley PMC Manager
(9021) 8024 Malcome.Kirkland@ga.usda.govMalcome S. Kirkland Agronomist

Larry.Vanzant@ga.usda.govLarry L. Vanzant Biological Science Tech

HAWAII (Hoolehua)

Hoolehua, HI 96729

Phone:
Fax: (808) 567-6537

(808) 567-6885

FedEx: 4101 Maunaloa Highway

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

P.O. Box 236

USDA-NRCS
Hoolehua Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9042) 365 Glenn.Sakamoto@hi.usda.govGlenn S. Sakamoto PMC Manager 108

David.Duvauchelle@hi.usda.govDavid Duvauchelle Resource Specialist 111
Nancy.Bauman@hi.usda.govNancy E. Bauman Biological Science Technician 110
Jesse.Duoit@hi.usda.govJesse Duoit Biological Science Aid 101
Andres.Juario@hi.usda.govAndres Juario Biological Science Aid 101

IDAHO (Aberdeen)

Aberdeen, ID 83210-0296

Phone:
Fax: (208) 397-3104

(208) 397-4133

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

PO Box 296, 1691 A South 2700 West

USDA-NRCS
Aberdeen Plant Materials Center

Ext.
Loren.Stjohn@id.usda.govLoren W. St. John Team Leader/Range Specialist

(9000) 881-1435 Chris.Hoag@id.usda.govJ. Chris Hoag Wetland Plant Ecologist
Derek.Tilley@id.usda.govDerek Tilley Range Conservationist (Plants)
Pat.Blaker@id.usda.govPat R. Blaker Administrative Assistant
Brent.Cornforth@id.usda.govBrent L. Cornforth Farm Manager
Charles.Bair@id.usda.govCharles Bair Biological Technician (Plants)
Boyd.Simonson@id.usda.govD. Boyd Simonson Biological Technician (Plants)
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KANSAS (Manhattan)

Manhattan, KS 66502-9535

Phone:
Fax: (785) 539-2034

(785) 539-8761

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

3800 S. 20th St.

USDA-NRCS
Manhattan Plant Materials Center

Ext.
Richard.Wynia@ks.usda.govRichard L. Wynia PMC Manager
John.Row@ks.usda.govJohn M. Row Assistant Manager
Pat.Boyles@ks.usda.govPatrick J. Broyles Soil Conservationist
Erma.Leuthold@ks.usda.govErma J. Leuthold Secretary
Donald.Garwood@ks.usda.govDonald R. Garwood Biological Science Technician
Jerry.Longren@ks.usda.govJerry D. Longren Biological Science Technician

LOUSIANA (Golden Meadow)

Galliano, LA 70354

Phone:
Fax: (985) 475-6545

(985) 475-5280

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

438 Airport Rd.

USDA-NRCS
Golden Meadow Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9000) 968-5280 Gary.Fine@la.usda.govGary L. Fine PMC Manager

Garret.Thomassie@la.usda.govGarret P. Thomassie Soil Conservationist
Alexis.Dobson@la.usda.govAlexis N. Dobson Office Automation Assistant
Mark.Felarise@la.usda.govMark J. Felarise Biological Science Technician
Lance.Meaux@la.usda.govLance S. Meaux Biological Science Technician
lizrd716@hotmail.comElizabeth A. Sharratt Biological Science Technician

Dawn  A. Bagala Biological Science Aid
CheraKee G. Trosclair Biological Science Aid

MARYLAND (Beltsville) National Center

Beltsville, MD 20705

Phone:
Fax: (301) 504-8741

(301) 504-8175

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

Bldg. 509, BARC-East, Beaver Dam Rd.

USDA-NRCS
National Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9053) 665 John.Englert@md.usda.govJohn M. Englert PMC Manager/Horticulturist

Shawn.Belt@md.usda.govShawn V. Belt Horticulturist
RJay.Ugiansky@md.usda.govR. Jay Ugiansky Resource Conservationist

(9053) 655 Dan.Dusty@md.usda.govDaniel R. Dusty Farm Manager
Young.Choe@md.usda.govYoung Choe Biological Sciences Tech. (int)
Gerry.Deleon@md.usda.govGerry K. DeLeon Biological Science Aid (int)
Jacob.Grossman@md.usda.govJacob L. Grossman Office Assistant - Web (int)
Breyanna.Harrison@md.usda.govBreyanna S. Harrison Biological Science Aid (int)
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MICHIGAN (Rose Lake)

East Lansing, MI 48823-9420

Phone:
Fax: (517) 641-4421

(517) 641-6300

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

7472 Stoll Rd.

USDA-NRCS
Rose Lake Plant Materials Center

Ext.
John.Leif@mi.usda.govJohn W. Leif PMC Manager

 Vacant Agronomist
Elaine.Gerona@mi.usda.govElaine R. Gerona Office Automation Assistant
Sergio.Perez@mi.usda.govSergio A. Perez Biological Science Technician

MISSISSIPPI (Jamie L. Whitten)

Coffeeville, MS 38922-2652

Phone:
Fax: (662) 675-2369

(662) 675-2588

FedEx: 7 miles west of Coffeeville on 
Hwy. 330

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

2533 County Road 65

USDA-NRCS
Jamie L. Whitten Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9000) 965-1835 Joel.Douglas@ms.usda.govJoel L. Douglas PMC Manager

Janet.Grabowski@ms.usda.govJanet M. Grabowski Agronomist
Patricia.Taylor@ms.usda.govPatricia A. Taylor Secretary
Jon.Allison@ms.usda.govJon K. Allison Gardener
James.Pomerlee@ms.usda.govJames O. Pomerlee Gardener

MISSOURI (Elsberry)

Elsberry, MO 63343

Phone:
Fax: (573) 898-5019

(573) 898-2012

FedEx: 1/4 mile south of Elsberry

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

2803 N. Highway 79

USDA-NRCS
Elsberry Plant Materials Center

Ext.
Steve.Bruckerhoff@mo.usda.govSteven B. Bruckerhoff PMC Manager

 Vacant Assistant Manager
Pam.Stewart@mo.usda.govPamela K. Stewart Secretary
Ron.Cordsiemon@mo.usda.govRon L. Cordsiemon Biological Science Technician
Dean.Tapley@mo.usda.govDonald D. Tapley Biological Science Aid
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MONTANA (Bridger)

Bridger, MT 59014-9718

Phone:
Fax: (406) 662-3428

(406) 662-3579

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

99 South River Rd., Rte. 2, Box 1189

USDA-NRCS
Bridger Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9056) 2010 Mark.Majerus@mt.usda.govMark E. Majerus PMC Manager/Agronomist

Joe.Scianna@mt.usda.govJoseph D. Scianna Asst. Manager/Horticulturist
Susan.Winslow@mt.usda.govSusan R. Winslow Agronomist
Larry.Sticka@mt.usda.govLarry L. Sticka Biological Technician

Shannon Majerus Biological Technician

NEW JERSEY (Cape May)

Cape May Court House, NJ 08210

Phone:
Fax: (609) 465-9284

(609) 465-5901

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

1536 Route 9 North

USDA-NRCS
Cape May Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9000) 767-2527 William.Skaradek@nj.usda.govWilliam B. Skaradek PMC Manager

Barbara.Turnier@nj.usda.govBarbara A. Turnier Administrative Assistant
James.Futrell@nj.usda.govJames T. Futrell Farm Foreman
Noel.Murray@nj.usda.govNoel J. Murray Biological Technician

NEW MEXICO (Los Lunas)

Los Lunas, NM 87031

Phone:
Fax: (505) 865-5163

(505) 865-4684

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

1036 Miller St., S.W.

USDA-NRCS
Los Lunas Plant Materials Center

Ext.
Gregory.Fenchel@nm.usda.govGreg A. Fenchel PMC Manager/Agronomist
David.Dreesen@nm.usda.govDavid R. Dreesen Agronomist
Danny.Goodson@nm.usda.govDanny G. Goodson Agronomist
Deborah.Sandoval@nm.usda.govDeb Sandoval Word Processing Specialist
Kathy.Valadez@nm.usda.govKathleen M. Valadez Computer Operator
Joel.Lee@nm.usda.govJoel S. Lee Biological Technician
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NEW YORK (Big Flats)

Corning, NY 14830-0360

Phone:
Fax: (607) 562-8516

(607) 562-8404

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

3266A State Route 352

USDA-NRCS
Big Flats Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9015) 1870 Martin.Vandergrinten@ny.usda.govMartin van der Grinten PMC Manager

 Vacant Research Agronomist
(9015) 1905 Dianne.Naylor@ny.usda.govDianne M. Naylor Secretary
(9015) 2021 Bruce.Ayers@ny.usda.govBruce M. Ayers Biological Science Technician

NORTH DAKOTA (Bismarck)

Bismarck, ND 58504-7564

Phone:
Fax: (701) 250-4334

(701) 250-4330

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

3308 University Dr.

USDA-NRCS
Bismarck Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9051) 6130 Wayne.Duckwitz@nd.usda.govWayne L. Duckwitz PMC Manager

Mike.Knudson@nd.usda.govMike J. Knudson Asst. Manager/Forester
Nancy.Jensen@nd.usda.govNancy K. Jensen Agronomist
Earl.Aune@nd.usda.govEarl G. Aune Biological Technician
Mike.Bellon@nd.usda.govMike D. Bellon NDSU Seed Processing Tech.
Rachel.Bergsagel@nd.usda.govRachel H. Bergsagel Biological Tech/IRM Manager

OREGON (Corvallis)

Corvallis, OR 97330-9620

Phone:
Fax: (541) 757-4733

(541) 757-4812

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

3415 NE Granger Avenue

USDA-NRCS
Corvallis Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9019) 1245 Rob.Tracey@or.usda.govRob Tracey PMC Manager 102
(9019) 1310 Dale.Darris@or.usda.govDale C. Darris Conservation Agronomist 101
(9019) 1325 Amy.Bartow@or.usda.govAmy Bartow Soil Conservationist 103

 Vacant Biological Science Technician
Lauren.Nichols@or.usda.govLauren Nichols Biological Science Tech (int.) 104
Jim.Phillips@or.usda.govJames E. Phillips Farmer 105
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TEXAS (East Texas)

Nacogdoches, TX 75964

Phone:
Fax: (936) 552-7924

(936) 564-4873

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

6598 FM2782

USDA-NRCS
East Texas Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9038) 2487 Jim.Stevens@tx.usda.govJim A. Stevens PMC Manager
(9038) 2937 Melinda.Brakie@tx.usda.govMelinda R. Brakie Asst. Manager/Conserv. Agron.

Tim.Allen@tx.usda.govTimothy R. Allen Biological Science Technician

TEXAS (Kika de la Garza)

Kingsville, TX 78363-2704

Phone:
Fax: (361) 595-1313

(361) 595-1313

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

3409 N FM 1355

USDA-NRCS
Kika de la Garza Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9038) 2942 John.Reilley@tx.usda.govJohn Lloyd-Reilley PMC Manager

Shelly Maher Soil Conservation Intern
George A. Farek Research Technician

Albert.Quiroga@tx.usda.govAlbert Quiroga Biological Technician
Michael Brown Student Worker
Irma Negrete Research Assistant
Chris Scheffler Student Worker

TEXAS (Knox City)

Knox City, TX 79529-2514

Phone:
Fax: (940) 658-3047

(940) 658-3922

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

3776 Farm Rd. 1292

USDA-NRCS
Knox City Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9038) 2947 Morris.Houck@tx.usda.govMorris J. Houck, Jr. PMC Manager

Rudy.Esquivel@tx.usda.govRudy G. Esquivel Asst. Manager/Soil Conserv.
Ronald.Curd@tx.usda.govRonald L. Curd Biological Technician (Plants)
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WASHINGTON (Pullman)

Pullman, WA 99164-6211

Phone:
Fax: (509) 335-2940

(509) 335-7376

FedEx: 211-A Hulbert Hall

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

PO Box 646211, Washington State University

USDA-NRCS
Pullman Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9035) 1335 stannard@wsu.eduMark E. Stannard Team Leader/Plant Sci. Spec.
(9035) 1171 crowder@wsu.eduWayne Crowder Asst. Manager/Soil Conserv.
(9035) 1086 abbie@wsunix.wsu.eduDavid Skinner Farmer

WEST VIRGINIA (Alderson)

Alderson, WV 24910

Phone:
Fax: (304) 445-7049

(304) 445-3005

FedEx:  Old Prison Farm Rd., County 
Route 3/29

Staff Name Title VoiceCom e-mail

PO Box 390

USDA-NRCS
Alderson Plant Materials Center

Ext.
(9049) 5316 John.Vandevender@wv.usda.govJohn C. Vandevender PMC Manager

 Vacant Assistant Manager
Ural C. Crase Biological Technician (Plants)
Warren S. Haynes Biological Science Technician
Daniel Pinkham Biological Science Aid
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PLANT MATERIALS SPECIALISTS
ARIZONA

USDA-NRCS (9011) 1165
Bruce.Munda@az.usda.gov

Bruce Munda

Tucson, AZ 85705-9223

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:3241 North Romero Rd.

Plant Resource Specialist (520) 292-9099
(520) 292-2999

COLORADO

USDA-NRCS (9059) 2839
Patrick.Davey@co.usda.gov

Pat Davey

Lakewood, CO 80215-5517

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:655 Parfet St., Room E200C

Plant Materials Specialist (720) 544-2962
(720) 544-2839

FLORIDA

USDA-NRCS (9012) 3547
Sam.Sanders@fl.usda.gov

Samuel A. Sanders

Gainesville, FL 32614-1510

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:
FedEx: 2614 NW 43rd St., Gainesville, 
FL 32606-6611

PO Box 141510

Plant Materials Specialist (352) 338-9578
(352) 338-9547

GEORGIA

USDA-NRCS (9021) 8205
Don.Surrency@ga.usda.gov

Don Surrency

Thomson, GA 30824

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:226 Bob Kirk Rd., NW

Plant Materials Specialist (706) 595-5025
(706) 595-1339

HAWAII

USDA-NRCS (9042) 330
Bob.Joy@hi.usda.gov

Robert J. Joy

Hoolehua, HI 96729

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:
FedEx: 4101 Maunaloa Highway

P.O. Box 236

Plant Materials Specialist (808) 567-6537
(808) 567-6885
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IDAHO

USDA-NRCS
Dan.Ogle@id.usda.gov

Daniel G. Ogle

Boise, ID 83709

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:9173 West Barnes Dr., Suite C

Plant Materials Specialist (208) 378-5735
(208) 685-6987

KANSAS

USDA-NRCS
Mark.Janzen@ks.usda.gov

Mark A. Janzen

Salina, KS 67401

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:760 South Broadway

Plant Materials Specialist (785) 823-4540
(785) 823-4595

LOUISIANA

USDA-NRCS 568-1650
Scott.Edwards@la.usda.gov

Scott D. Edwards

Alexandria, LA 71302

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:
Cell: (318) 709-0525

3737 Government St.

Plant Materials Specialist (318) 473-7616
(318) 473-7761

MICHIGAN

USDA-NRCS 324-5242
Dave.Burgdorf@mi.usda.gov

David W. Burgdorf

East Lansing, MI 48823-9420

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:7472 Stoll Road

Plant Materials Specialist (517) 641-4421
(517) 641-7831

MISSOURI

USDA-NRCS (9034) 4775
Jerry.Kaiser@mo.usda.gov

Jerry U. Kaiser

Elsberry, MO 63343

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:
FedEx: 1/4 mile south of Elsberry

2803 N. Highway 79

Plant Materials Specialist (573) 898-5019
(573) 898-2012

MONTANA

USDA-NRCS 406) 587-6838
Larry.Holzworth@mt.usda.gov

Larry K. Holzworth

Bozeman, MT 59715

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:Federal Building, Rm 443, 10 East Babcock St.

Plant Materials Specialist (406) 587-6761
(406) 587-6838
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NEW JERSEY

USDA-NRCS (9000) 767-2487
Chris.Miller@nj.usda.gov

Christopher F. Miller

Somerset, NJ 08873

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:220 Davidson Ave, 4th Floor

Plant Materials Specialist (732) 537-6095
(732) 537-6052

NEW YORK

USDA-NRCS (9015) 2190
Paul.Salon@ny.usda.gov

Paul R. Salon

Syracuse, NY 13202-2450

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:441 S. Salina St., 5th Floor, Ste. 354

Plant Materials Specialist (315) 477-6550
(315) 477-6535

NORTH DAKOTA

USDA-NRCS (9051) 2075
Dwight.Tober@nd.usda.gov

Dwight A. Tober

Bismarck, ND 58502

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:

FedEx: 220 East Rosser Ave. & 3rd St., 
Room 246

PO Box 1458, Federal Bldg., Rm. 234, Rosser & 
3rd

Plant Materials Specialist (701) 530-2112
(701) 530-2075

TEXAS

USDA-NRCS (9038) 9888
James.Alderson@tx.usda.gov

James S. Alderson

Temple, TX 76501-7682

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:101 South Main St.

Plant Materials Specialist (254) 742-9889
(254) 742-9888

WASHINGTON

USDA-NRCS
Gary.Kuhn@wa.usda.gov

Gary A. Kuhn

Spokane, WA 99201-2348

Phone:

Fax:

VoiceCom:

e-mail:316 W. Boone Ave., Suite 450

Plant Materials Specialist (509) 323-2979
(509) 323-2956
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